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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 21 Women, 50m Freestyle 2010 and older
27.1.24 Results Prelim
Meet Record 24.01 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Luxembourg 28.1.17
World Record 23.61 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Fukuoka (JPN) 29.7.23
European Record 23.61 SJOSTROM Sarah SWE Fukuoka (JPN) 29.7.23

Open 18 +: 28.30  /  Junior 16 - 17: 29.50  /  Youth 14 - 15: 30.50

Points: FINA 2023

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. SJOSTROM Sarah 93 Sweden 24.28 926 A +0.66
2. COLEMAN Michelle 93 Sweden 25.40 809 A +0.69
3. GIELE Tessa 02 Feijenoord Albion 25.53 796 A +0.62

FELSNER Jessica 95 SC Aqua Koeln 25.53 796 A +0.65
5. NOWACZYK Lison 03 Stade Bethunois Pelican Club 25.65 785 A +0.74
6. MOLUH Mary-Ambre 05 INSEP 25.70 781 A +0.56
7. OKARO Eva 06 Team England 25.90 763 A +0.73
8. CARTER Skye 07 Team England 25.91 762 A +0.58
9. CACHOT Albane 07 INSEP 25.92 761 A +0.70

10. KOST Nina 95 Olympic Nice Natation 25.93 760 A +0.70
11. EBBESEN Elisabeth Sabroe 02 Gentofte Svomme Klub 25.94 759 B +0.67
12. REVITT Darcy 05 Swim England South East 25.99 755 B +0.62
13. JUNEVIK Sara 00 Sweden 26.03 751 B +0.72
14. MCMURRAY Ainsley 00 Team Ontario 26.24 734 B +0.70
15. SUTTON Rebecca 01 Swim Wales 26.29 729 B +0.59
16. WALTERS Jenna 06 Team Ontario 26.38 722 B +0.65
17. BERGMAN Hanna 01 Sweden 26.42 719 B +0.68
18. SVENDSEN Julie Kroyer 02 Startfallesskabet GTI 26.44 717 B +0.67
19. TIGERT Leah 08 Team Ontario 26.45 716 B +0.81
20. THOMSEN Naya Modin 03 Denmark 26.61 703 B +0.63
21. BENZMUELLER Magdalena 05 IG Schwimmen RLP 26.67 699 R +0.68
22. WILSON Hollie 08 Team England 26.75 692 R +0.66
23. BRODER Libby 06 Swim Wales 26.78 690 +0.68
24. TAYLOR Theodora 09 Swim Wales 26.86 684 +0.73
25. COOKE Bethan 07 City of Birmingham SC 26.87 683 +0.72
26. BASTIAN Sophie 03 IG Schwimmen RLP 26.96 676 +0.62
27. GOLD Aleksa 00 Kalevi Ujumiskool 26.97 676 +0.66
28. SMITH Amalie 09 Swim England South East 26.98 675 +0.71

HUTCHISON Taya 07 Team Ontario 26.98 675 +0.63
30. EBLI Julia 07 Toronto Swim Club 27.00 673 +0.66

SPINNER Jana 99 TPSK 1925 e.V. 27.00 673 +0.74
32. SCHLOSSHAN Leah 05 City of Leeds Swimming Club 27.04 670 +0.77
33. THIBULT Leonie 07 ASPTT Nancy 27.12 664 +0.65

COMPTON Annabelle 08 Team England 27.12 664 +0.62
35. BOLLVERK Anete 03 Kalevi Ujumiskool 27.16 661 +0.70

ROTH Linda 08 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 27.16 661 +0.77
WIDDOWS Hollie 06 Team England 27.16 661 +0.59

38. SCHUTZMEIER Maria Victoria 99 SGR Karlsruhe 27.18 660 +0.66
DAVIES Sophie 07 Swim Wales 27.18 660 +0.75

40. MORTSTRAND Elvira 03 Sweden 27.20 659 +0.74
41. NDOYE BROUARD Maty 04 Dauphins d'Annecy 27.23 656 +0.77
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 21, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

42. GOETTING Svenja 07 SSG Reutlingen/Tuebingen 27.25 655 +0.64
43. BANKY Jacqueline 96 Luxembourg 27.26 654 +0.62

STRAND Jana 06 TPSK 1925 e.V. 27.26 654 +0.65
45. HALL Candice 97 City of Sheffield Swim Squad 27.33 649 +0.69
46. PEDERSEN Isabella 07 Herlev Svomning 27.35 648 +0.68
47. ROBINSON Sholah 06 Team England 27.43 642 +0.70
48. RAZETO Luisa Marie 92 ST Erzgebirge 27.47 639 +0.61
49. DALL Sarah 99 Kopfsprung Koeln 27.55 634 +0.68

GABLE Jessica 07 Swim England South East 27.55 634
51. WENDEL Charlotte 04 TV Ratingen 27.57 632 +0.66
52. BRAUNECK Sophia 09 TV Ratingen 27.59 631 +0.69
53. LAU Audrey 05 City of Birmingham SC 27.61 630 +0.69
54. MNICH Alessa 05 Team Strasbourg 27.66 626 +0.67
55. JURACK Helena 09 SGR Karlsruhe 27.67 625 +0.73
56. BUJAK Nikoletta 06 TG Geislingen 27.69 624 +0.70
57. KERR MUIR Olivia 06 Plymouth Leander Swimming 27.72 622 +0.68
58. CROKE Carys 07 Swim Wales 27.73 621 +0.72
59. RICHARDS Rosie 06 Swim England South East 27.75 620 +0.74
60. MADSEN Julie Liv 06 Herlev Svomning 27.80 617 +0.57
61. KNUDSEN Frida Caroline 07 Denmark 27.86 613 +0.68

SOHN Ida 08 Denmark 27.86 613 +0.70
GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 27.86 613 +0.63

64. SCHIRMER Lena 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 27.87 612 +0.69
65. HUMPHREYS Ffion 08 Swim Wales 27.92 609 +0.77
66. THIBULT Clara 09 ASPTT Nancy 28.00 604 +0.69
67. PRICE Isabelle 09 City of Birmingham SC 28.14 595 +0.71
68. STEPANOFF Paige 09 Team Ontario 28.19 591 +0.66
69. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 28.27 586 +0.71
70. GROSSE Malou 09 SGR Karlsruhe 28.31 584 +0.71
71. HRIC Laura 05 Swimming Luxembourg 28.33 583 * +0.73
72. VAN AVONDT Lina 09 Swimming Team Aalter 28.35 582 +0.77
73. PALLEZ Romane 07 Villerupt Natation 28.37 580 +0.50
74. KLEIN Lena Katharina 09 Kopfsprung Koeln 28.40 578 +0.71
75. ROBERTS Lacey 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 28.46 575 +0.70
76. QUERFORTH Finja 07 TV Ratingen 28.48 574 +0.64
77. KURZ Sarah 08 White Sharks BKS e.V. 28.60 566 +0.60
78. PIVET Clara 03 ASPTT Nancy 28.64 564 * +0.51
79. BOHLER Nora 98 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.72 559 * +0.70
80. KANSTRUP Rikke Friis 06 Denmark 28.73 559 * +0.68
81. EDER Maria 07 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 28.84 552 +0.59
82. VANDERSCHRICK Laura 02 Swimming Luxembourg 28.87 551 * +0.70

ROSKIN Lotte 02 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 28.87 551 * +0.70
84. WAGNER Alina 07 White Sharks BKS e.V. 28.89 549 +0.72
85. BAER Nele 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 28.91 548 +0.72
86. WEINANDY Charlotte 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 28.94 547 +0.72
87. SOFFIO Mara 06 Schwammclub Deifferdang 28.96 546 * +0.70
88. GUTIERREZ Nerea 08 SSG 81 Erlangen 28.97 545 +0.79
89. PERRIN Samantha 07 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 29.03 542 +0.70

CAMPS Rozanne 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 29.03 542 +0.56
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 21, Women, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

91. RIEKE Ella 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 29.14 535 +0.71
92. LICHTER Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 29.15 535 +0.68
93. CONSTANTIN Sophia-Elena 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.27 528 +0.62
94. HO Chiu Man Rachel 10 City of Birmingham SC 29.29 527 +0.69
95. PAVELEK Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 29.30 527 +0.53
96. RIAHI Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 29.31 526 +0.78
97. ROHDE Jana 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 29.33 525 +0.69

HLAVOVA Kristyna 07 TV Ratingen 29.33 525 +0.70
99. DEVISCOUR Sarah 05 Cercle Nautique Echternach 29.36 523 * +0.68

100. SCHNEIDER Carla 10 Kopfsprung Koeln 29.37 523 +0.73
101. SLEDGE Esme 09 City of Birmingham SC 29.47 518 +0.79
102. HAMM Marlu 08 ASV Horb 29.49 517 +0.67

ELBE Sarah 09 TV Ratingen 29.49 517 +0.83
104. SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 29.50 516 +0.76
105. VAN ELSEN Marie 08 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 29.55 513 * +0.71
106. PFEIFER Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 29.67 507 * +0.57
107. OTTEN Lena 09 TV Ratingen 29.80 501 +0.61
108. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 29.99 491 +0.68
109. KUI Natasha 10 City of Birmingham SC 30.31 476 +0.48
110. MATTEL Louisa 09 Sporting Club Thionville 30.41 471
111. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 30.52 466 * +0.69
112. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.64 461 * +0.74
113. LINDMARK MELO Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 30.70 458 * +0.62
114. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 30.86 451 * +0.79
DNS HESS Fine 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898
DNS MADSEN Amalie Lykke 08 Herlev Svomning
DNS PILLICH Emma 05 TPSK 1925 e.V.
WDR THASTRUP-HANSEN Anne 06 Denmark
WDR DAMBORG Martine 07 Denmark
WDR LENZ Jette 06 SV Nikar Heidelberg
WDR LAWTON Jessica 06 Team England
WDR CORBEEL BASTIN Ava 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck

Junior

1. CARTER Skye 07 Team England 25.91 762 A +0.58
2. CACHOT Albane 07 INSEP 25.92 761 A +0.70
3. TIGERT Leah 08 Team Ontario 26.45 716 B +0.81
4. WILSON Hollie 08 Team England 26.75 692 R +0.66
5. COOKE Bethan 07 City of Birmingham SC 26.87 683 +0.72
6. HUTCHISON Taya 07 Team Ontario 26.98 675 +0.63
7. EBLI Julia 07 Toronto Swim Club 27.00 673 +0.66
8. THIBULT Leonie 07 ASPTT Nancy 27.12 664 +0.65

COMPTON Annabelle 08 Team England 27.12 664 +0.62
10. ROTH Linda 08 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 27.16 661 +0.77
11. DAVIES Sophie 07 Swim Wales 27.18 660 +0.75
12. GOETTING Svenja 07 SSG Reutlingen/Tuebingen 27.25 655 +0.64
13. PEDERSEN Isabella 07 Herlev Svomning 27.35 648 +0.68
14. GABLE Jessica 07 Swim England South East 27.55 634
15. CROKE Carys 07 Swim Wales 27.73 621 +0.72
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 21, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts RT

16. KNUDSEN Frida Caroline 07 Denmark 27.86 613 +0.68
SOHN Ida 08 Denmark 27.86 613 +0.70
GHIRELLI Lynn 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 27.86 613 +0.63

19. SCHIRMER Lena 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 27.87 612 +0.69
20. HUMPHREYS Ffion 08 Swim Wales 27.92 609 +0.77
21. BLESES Joyce 08 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck 28.27 586 +0.71
22. PALLEZ Romane 07 Villerupt Natation 28.37 580 +0.50
23. ROBERTS Lacey 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 28.46 575 +0.70
24. QUERFORTH Finja 07 TV Ratingen 28.48 574 +0.64
25. KURZ Sarah 08 White Sharks BKS e.V. 28.60 566 +0.60
26. EDER Maria 07 Landesschwimmverband Tirol 28.84 552 +0.59
27. WAGNER Alina 07 White Sharks BKS e.V. 28.89 549 +0.72
28. GUTIERREZ Nerea 08 SSG 81 Erlangen 28.97 545 +0.79
29. PERRIN Samantha 07 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 29.03 542 +0.70

CAMPS Rozanne 07 Tiense Regio United Swimming Team 29.03 542 +0.56
31. RIAHI Sofia 08 Herstal Natation 29.31 526 +0.78
32. ROHDE Jana 07 Plymouth Leander Swimming 29.33 525 +0.69

HLAVOVA Kristyna 07 TV Ratingen 29.33 525 +0.70
34. HAMM Marlu 08 ASV Horb 29.49 517 +0.67
35. SCHOLER Amelie 08 Swimming Luxembourg 29.50 516 +0.76
36. VAN ELSEN Marie 08 Brabo Zwemclub Antwerpen 29.55 513 * +0.71
37. PFEIFER Lina Estella 08 SSG Saar Max Ritter 29.67 507 * +0.57
38. LINDMARK MELO Maia 07 Cercle de Natation Dudelange 30.70 458 * +0.62
39. OLIVERO Francesca 08 Swimming Luxembourg 30.86 451 * +0.79

DNS HESS Fine 08 Duesseldorfer SC 1898
DNS MADSEN Amalie Lykke 08 Herlev Svomning
WDR DAMBORG Martine 07 Denmark
WDR CORBEEL BASTIN Ava 07 Swimming Club Le Dauphin Ettelbruck

Youth

1. TAYLOR Theodora 09 Swim Wales 26.86 684 +0.73
2. SMITH Amalie 09 Swim England South East 26.98 675 +0.71
3. BRAUNECK Sophia 09 TV Ratingen 27.59 631 +0.69
4. JURACK Helena 09 SGR Karlsruhe 27.67 625 +0.73
5. THIBULT Clara 09 ASPTT Nancy 28.00 604 +0.69
6. PRICE Isabelle 09 City of Birmingham SC 28.14 595 +0.71
7. STEPANOFF Paige 09 Team Ontario 28.19 591 +0.66
8. GROSSE Malou 09 SGR Karlsruhe 28.31 584 +0.71
9. VAN AVONDT Lina 09 Swimming Team Aalter 28.35 582 +0.77

10. KLEIN Lena Katharina 09 Kopfsprung Koeln 28.40 578 +0.71
11. BAER Nele 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 28.91 548 +0.72
12. WEINANDY Charlotte 09 SSG Saar Max Ritter 28.94 547 +0.72
13. RIEKE Ella 10 SSG Saar Max Ritter 29.14 535 +0.71
14. LICHTER Eva-Sofie 09 SG Rhein-Mosel 29.15 535 +0.68
15. CONSTANTIN Sophia-Elena 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 29.27 528 +0.62
16. HO Chiu Man Rachel 10 City of Birmingham SC 29.29 527 +0.69
17. PAVELEK Mira 10 Luxembourg Sharks Swimming Club 29.30 527 +0.53
18. SCHNEIDER Carla 10 Kopfsprung Koeln 29.37 523 +0.73
19. SLEDGE Esme 09 City of Birmingham SC 29.47 518 +0.79
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24th CMCM Euro Meet 2024
Luxembourg, 26. - 28.1.2024

Event 21, Girls, 50m Freestyle, Prelim, Youth

Rank YB Time Pts RT

20. ELBE Sarah 09 TV Ratingen 29.49 517 +0.83
21. OTTEN Lena 09 TV Ratingen 29.80 501 +0.61
22. GRUJIC-MARTINS Teodora 09 Swimming Luxembourg 29.99 491 +0.68
23. KUI Natasha 10 City of Birmingham SC 30.31 476 +0.48
24. MATTEL Louisa 09 Sporting Club Thionville 30.41 471
25. NIKITINA Dana 10 Swimming Luxembourg 30.52 466 * +0.69
26. LAMBIN Elisa 09 Schwammclub Deifferdang 30.64 461 * +0.74


